GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2835
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014

PROJECT ARROW
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made under "Project Arrow" for modernising and computerizing the post offices in the country;
(b) the details of funds allocated for the purpose, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(a) 2,615 Post offices have been modernised and computerised under Project Arrow so far.
(b) The details of funds allocated for the purpose, State-wise/Circle-wise is annexed as "Annexure-A".

(c) 1,264 more Post offices already stand computerised but are likely to be modernised during the remaining period of 12th Five Year Plan, subject to the availability of Plan funds.
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